

## EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Procurator AB, Källvattengatan 5, Box 9504, 200 39 Malmö, Sweden

declares that PPE article

### 40531524 Worksafe Nimex Premium Long Powder free

is in conformity with the provisions of Councils Directive 89/686/EEG; for Personal Protective Equipment within the member states, and fulfils the requirements in the European standard EN420:2003, EN455-1,2 & 3.

The product is graded under category I, for minimal risks.



### **EC Food regulation**

The product is in conformity with the provisions of the EC-regulation 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and EC regulation 2023/2006 related to Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) for Material and Articles intended to come in contact with Foodstuffs.

The material is tested by: ISEGA, 63741 Aschaffenburg, Zeppelinstr. 3-5 Germany.

| Simulant Used               | Time & Temperature | Max. Permissible Limit | Result of Overall Migration |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 3 % Acetic Acid             | 10 min at 40 °C    | 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>  | 9.0 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>      |
| 10 % Ethanol                | 10 min at 40 °C    | 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>  | < 3.0 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>    |
| 95 % Ethanol Instead of fat | 10 min at 40 °C    | 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>  | 4.8 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>      |

The product may be used safely for preparing and handling food and may stand in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty food stuffs for a short period of time.

Malmö 2012-11-28

David Esteves  
Product Manager